2023-24

Bus #3 Roger Nelson, Driver

660-254-1270

Pick Up Route Time
Dane Hilsabeck 6:35
Matthew Curran 6:40
Luke Violett 6:45
Brian Flora 6:48
Allen Beggs 6:58
Kellan Farnan 7:02
Rick Holtman 7:05
Doug Evans 7:07
Shawn Wiederholt 7:15
Guilford Town Stops [7:20-7:25
Drew Byergo 7:27
Nick Davis 7:30
652-3727 |School 7:35

Take Home Route Time
School 3:10
Penny Jewett 3:12
Nick Davis 3:14
Drew Byergo 3:16
Mike Merrigan 3:18
Guilford Town Stops 3:20-3:25
Matthew Curran 3:30
Dane Hilsabeck 3:35
Luke Violett 3:42
Brian Flora 3:45
Allen Beggs 3:51
Kellan Farnan 3:55
Rick Holtman 4:00
Doug Evans 4:02
Shawn Wiederholt 4:10
Route Complete - Guilfol 4:15

Please remember that all times are approximate. After the first couple of weeks of school,
the time for pick up and take home will be better established. Take home times can vary
by 10-15 minutes depending on who rides the bus each night, so please plan accordingly.
We will wait only one minute at each stop. For younger riders,.....Please have an adult
VISIBLY present at designated drop off point and time in the afternoons so drivers can
be assured that students are not being left alone. If driver cannot verify an adult is home
they will keep the student on the bus and return them to school at the end of the route.







